
7-6.36
 

Exhibit 7-6*3.  UCM - Page 1.



7-6.37
 

DATE  SIGNED PAGE OF PAGES
        MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT      See Block 16C                2               4
Contract No. DAAA09-96-C-0018
Modification No. A00077
Contractor: Westinghouse Electric Corp.
Contract Title: ANNISTON CHEMICAL DISPOSAL FACILITY
Location: Anniston, Alabama 36201

14.  DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (CONTINUED)

A.  SCOPE OF WORK

ANO23IcNTP FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL, EXCEPT PFS

1.  You are directed through issuance of Modification A00077 to proceed with fabrication, delivery, and
installation of the affected structural steel revisions outside the limits of the PFS Structure itself as affected
by Change Case AN-6-018-0023;  PFS Revisions and Acid Wash Deletion.  This Notice to Proceed does
not include any structural steel within the new PFS structure itself.

1a.  You are also directed to proceed with the relocation and installation of all security lighting
foundations resulting from Change Case AN-6-018-0023, as shown on Drawing AN-16-E-17.

1b.  Issuance of this modification also increases the total Not To Exceed Obligation to the
Government as noted below.

2.  Contract Modification A00057 authorized the contractor to proceed with the work outlined in ECPs
ANAC491DFS and ANAP494PAS.  Said modification established a Not to Exceed obligation and Interim
Payment Amount of $75,000.

3.  Contract Modification A00064 authorized the contractor to proceed with engineering and shop drawing
preparation for two MCC units identified as SPS-MCC-111 and SPS-MCC-112.  Said modification
established a Not to Exceed Obligation of $10,000 and provided an interim payment amount of $7,500.

4.  With issuance of this modification, i.e., A00077, the Total Obligation to the Government for Change Case
AN-6-018-0023 shall not exceed $385,000 ($75,000 [A00057]; $10,000 [A00064]; $300,000[A00077] ).

AN52IcNTP FOR PAS STRUCTURAL STEEL REVISIONS

1.  You are directed to proceed with all work identified as Change Case AN-6-018-0052, PAS Structural
Steel Revisions.

1a.  Issuance of this modification also increases the total Not to Exceed obligation to the Government
as noted below.

2.  Contract Modification A00028, suspended fabrication of the structural steel in the PAS area and
established a Not To Exceed obligation of $60,000.

2a.  Issuance of Modification A00077 hereby lifts the suspension associated with modification
A00028.  As stated in modification A00028, all costs associated with the suspension and any additional
rework will be settled as part of Change Case AN-6-018-0052.

3.  Contract Modification A00039 authorized the contractor to proceed with structural steel engineering and
shop drawing preparation, incorporating the applicable design revisions identified as Change Case AN-6-
018-0052.  Said modification established a Not To Exceed obligation and Interim Payment  amount of
$200,000.

4.  Contract Modification A00062 authorized the contractor to proceed with fabrication of the revised steel
for column Lint A to C in Area 5, and Column Line C to F in Area 3.

   STANDARD FORM (REV. 10-83)

Exhibit 7-6*3.  UCM- Page 2. 



7-6.38
 

DATE  SIGNED PAGE OF PAGES
        MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT      See Block 16C                3               4
Contract No. DAAA09-96-C-0018
Modification No. A00077
Contractor: Westinghouse Electric Corp.
Contract Title: ANNISTON CHEMICAL DISPOSAL FACILITY
Location: Anniston, Alabama 36201

14.  DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (CONTINUED)

4a.  Said modification increased the Not To Exceed obligation by $90,000 for engineering and shop
drawing preparation and established $375,000 for fabrication, resulting in a net increase of $465,000.

5.  With issuance of this modification, the Total Obligation to the Government for Change Case AN-6-08-
0052 shall not exced $1,460,000 ($60,000 [A00028], $200,000 [A00039], $465,000 [A00062], $735,000
[A00077] ).

B.  CHANGE IN CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS
No Change.

C.  CHANGE IN CONTRACT DRAWINGS
1.  The attached list of contract drawings for Change Case Numbers AN-6-018-23 and AN-6-018-52 are
hereby incorporated into the contract.

1a.  Drawing numbers associated with Change Case AN-6-018-23 will only be used as they relate to
structural steel revisions outside the limits of the PFS Structure itself.

1b.  In those situations where identical drawing numbers have been issued, the most up date drawing
shall be used.

2.  Drawing # AN-16-E-17 is also incorporated into this contract as it relates to the relocation and installation
of all security lighting foundations associated with CC AN-6-018-23.

D.  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Total contract price is increased by $517,500.00.
1.  AN023Ic -- Contract Modifications A00057 and A00064 established interim payment amounts
of $75,000 and $7,500 respectively.  Contract Modification A00077 increases the interim payment
amount by $150,000; thereby providing a total allowable payment amount of $232,500, pending
definitization of Change Case AN0-6-018-23.

2.  AN052Ic -- Contract Modifications A00039 and A00062 established interim payment amounts
of $200,000 and $299,250 respectively.  Contract Modification A00077 increases the interim
payment amount by $367,500; thereby providing a total allowable payment amount of $866,750,
pending definitization of Change Case AN0-6-018-0052.

3.  Price adjustments for Change Case Numbers AN-6-018-0023 and AN-6-018-0052 will be
definitized in separate, subsequent modifications.  See Section E (Closing Statement) for
respective definitization schedules.

   STANDARD FORM (REV. 10-83)

Exhibit 7-6*3.  UCM - Page 3. 



7-6.39
 

DATE  SIGNED PAGE OF PAGES
        MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT      See Block 16C                4               4
Contract No. DAAA09-96-C-0018
Modification No. A00077
Contractor: Westinghouse Electric Corp.
Contract Title: ANNISTON CHEMICAL DISPOSAL FACILITY
Location: Anniston, Alabama 36201

14.  DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (CONTINUED)
The following revision shall be made to the pricing schedule.

     NEW/         ITEM                                                                                                         UNIT                            CHANGE
   REVISED      NO.                   DESCRIPTION                           QUANTITY               PRICE                            AMOUNT
    Revised      0004AA      Pollution Abatement System (PAS)       1.00  LS                   - - -                            $517,500.00
                                                                      Total                           $517,500.00
E.  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

The contract completion date shall remain unchanged by reason of this modification.

The Contractor shall develop a Network Analysis System (NAS) fragnet incorporating the changes identified
herein into the construction schedule.  Said fragnet shall be prepared in accordance with the terms of the
contract and shall be submitted to the Government for review and approval within 10 calendar days from the
date of receipt of this modification.

F.  CLOSING STATEMENT
1.  AN023Ic -- You are directed to notify the Contracting Officer at least fifteen days prior to the date you
anticipate the obligation to the Government for Change Case AN-6-018-023 will exceed $385,000.  Further
direction on how to proceed will be provided to you prior to the anticipated date.  Funds may not be
available for any work performed which results in costs exceeding the above stated amount.

2.  AN052Ic  -- You are directed to notify the Contracting Officer at least fifteen days prior to the date you
anticipate the obligation to the Government for Change Case AN-6-018-0052 will exceed $1,460,000.
Further direction on how to proceed will be provided to you prior to the anticipated date.  Fends may not be
available for any work performed which results in costs exceeding the above stated amount.

3.  AN023Ic and AN052Ic

3a.  The total Not To Exceed amounts stated in this modification, i.e., A00077 for Change Case
Numbers AN-6-018-23 and AN-6-018-52, respectively do not necessarily represent the Government’s
estimate of the cost of the work to be performed.  They are merely amounts administratively obligated so
that work may proceed.  The final negotiated settlement for each change case may be less than the Not To
Exceed obligated amounts.

3b.  Upon mutual agreement thereto, adjustments to the contract amount and contract duration; if
applicable and adequately justified, will be addressed in separate, supplemental agreements.

3c.  The following definitization schedules have been established for Change Case Numbers AN-6-
018-23 and AN-6-018-52:

     CC 23        CC 52
Issue Request for Proposal Completed Completed
Receive Contractor’s Proposal 15 Jul 98 20 Jul 98
Prepare Technical/Cost Analysis 17 Aug 98 30 Jul 98
Prepare POM 20 Aug 98 17 Aug 98
Conduct Negotiations 31 Aug 98 25 Aug 98
Prepare PNM 15 Sep 98 04 Sep 98
Permit Approval 28 Oct 98     N/A
Execute Definitization Modification 06 Nov 98 16 Sep 98

   STANDARD FORM (REV. 10-83)

Exhibit 7-6*3.  UCM - Page 4.


